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. Shri T.0. Yadawv, learnsd counssl

Tha apw;i:&ni while S/8hri HOK.L GangWwani  and Y.SUR.

rishna waerse the learned counssl Fﬁr the respondants.

. 8h. azmat ali, the spplicant,

Ghop of  RCF kKspuirthala was

Lpline and

uriciar Raillway
-~ @%0a Rules - on the allegation of his
wation  in an illsgal "Dharna’ on JLO.E.19%4. Az the

relisd upon and the list of witnhesses

oL bhe  applicant asked for the same.

y

the abowve and without examining the

antation, proceedings were initiated

SProtest by the applicant was of

hawing participated in thea
”illegal Oharna  he was guilty and had therefore besn

~orrwr“ly g

alt  with. Disciplinary authority had goms

f‘x

animus inst the spplicant, which was manifest In  tThe

proceadings . There has been no preliminary meeting among

gnting officer and the chargsd offic Lo

-
;
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‘. l?j down the modalities of the inguiry and hhe  applicant

made  a specific protsst  In this  ragard. Still  the

of the withessses baegan, whersin refTerancs was

fnacs o a confidential report on the applicant”s
participation in the "Dharna’. Copy of the sald report was

not  mads gwvailable desplte rec

the applicant.  This
was alao not hesded and the Inguiry continuaed. MNons of the

WL TN RS sEs

Jpw:1FIV%11 deposad apout the applicants

participation 1in  the strike. He also desired to  sxamine

o T

and promissd to File his writher

ar,  but without waiting for the same the I1.0., on

finalised the report stating thalt following his
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unauthorised leave fTrom 11.8.%5% to 27.8.9% aind  that as

B ——

shown by the witnassses report he was on harna® . Side by
side the applicant was also intimated about the rejection
nis  raquest  for  supply of confidential report and

examination of  withasses. Inspite of  his detailedd

~eprasantation dated 5.10.,1995, indicating all the

accepted  T1.0.°s  report and imposed on the dplecant e

penalty  of  removal by his order datéd TLA0LL995, His
appeal of  25.10.95% against the same was rejected by a
cryptic order dated 2.1.1996 . Review petition filed on
wE5.1.1996 ,  was not attended to till the Tribunal by its
ordar daled é“ 10,1996, in O.A.  No. 1098/96 dirscted the

% revisionary authority to pass the order, which it did, on

a non speaking ordaer.  Hence this application.

[
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4, The applicant states that the respondents  who
were kKeen to initlate , go ahead with and impose psnalty on

him  in an inordinately Zust and speedy manner, with scant

Gl

respect  for pruu scduire, had  taken mors  than 2 YRS
thereafter to deal with the revision petition. In Fact

the revisionary authority thought of dealing with it only

after a vyear that too, because of the Tribunal’s order.

The extrems punishment has besn meted out to the applicant

on account of the responcdents’ prejudics towards him. The

@

proceadings  have  been  characterised by wioland af
principles  of natural justice 1. 2. non-supply of  the
1mtt """" dated 16.8.925% on which the ohargs was framad,
non-supply of the list of witnesses and the nature of their

evidencs, denial of permission to have TtThe withess

wamined, non-speaking nature  of the orders of the

o
L"s

ciplinary authority. appellate authority and
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revisionary authority, have all vitiated

T
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prooesding:
thiroughout and therefore the orders ensrging  therefrom

should be zet sice with consegqguential reliefs of
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relinstatamant with attendant benefits, is what the

applicant sesks,

5. In their reply the respondents vehamently deny
he allegation by Tthe applicant. aAccording to them as  the

‘Dharna’,
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applicant, had on 10.8.1995% parti
bafora the Adninistrative Bloock of the office, which was
cleclarad illagal ]y 12.8.1995 and had ramailnad
unauthorizedly absent from 12.8.1995to 24.8.1995, chargs
s heel Qas issued to him . On recsipt of the ingquiry
report,  the Jdisciplinary authority imposed on him, the
penalty  of remmval,. which has been upheld both by  the

appellate  authority and revisionary authority. G5 bhe

proceadings  have been gone through correctly there was 1o

bedl

for any  interference on the e by the

bt}
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Tribunal. The application should therefors fail, acocording

to the respondents.

. Thay further point out thaf the applicant was
chargs  sheeted for participation in illegal dharna andg
unauthorisad baence., Chargs shael was iﬁgﬁed in terms of
the rules and adeguate time alse granted for the applicant
to file his response, which he did not do further according

to them.

3=ty
L

the appointment of Inquiry OFficer was proper

and legal:

iid relied upon documents were duly suppliesd to

the applicant:

.
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hiaz alleged against thes

with any basis;

the applicant was employing dulaying

and incorrect steps to delay the

o Ly those withesses whose

relavant ware  examined. The

giwven the opportunity to cross

witnessas;

the decision has besn arrived

following the procedures

while it was true that somna

placed on the confidential note

it was not the basis of the decis
arrived at after sxamining all

Tacts:

reports  ware based on

emarged during the enguiry;

axamine all the Witnassas

prajudics has bsen caused to himg

aoriginal appellate and revisionary orde

peaking orders;/

I k¢gyt:

ey Lcleno

tactics

adjudication;

v idancs  wWas

applicant  was

gxamine  the

after fully

relianca was
of 1&8.5.1998,
zion which was

the relsvant

which

applicant was permitted to ocross

produced gl
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%i) all necessary and proper opportuTities have

bean provided to himg

w«ii) participation in illegal "dharna’  was  an

~ffence which could not hawve beoen toleratsd.

Hence the procesedings aga inst him. gt the
cama  time all the proceduress have bean Qone

through legally and proparly and there was

thus o casa  for interferance, by the
Tribunal, urgs the raspondents.

Y. During the oral submissions learned ocounsel Tor

both sides, reiterated their respective pleas. Shrl T.D.

Yadav, laarned counsel  for the applicant ifically
referred  to the incomplete chargs - which did not include
vhe list of witnesses as well as rafusal to furnish a copy

af  the econfidential note from which the aertire matbsr
arDSa . Proceedings were vitiated on  account of  this

lacunas, he said. He also relisd upon the decizions of

the Hon’ble apex Court in the case of State of R _¥s

Shatrughna  Lal 1998 (&) SCC 651 and SBI and Others Vs De

Agarwal  1993(1)scc 13. He also referred to  ths  #on

speaking nature of the impugned orders and scought that
they be set aside. On the other hand, according to  Sh.

Gangwani, learned counsel For the respondents, non-supply

oF the list of witnesses did not prejudice the case of the

applicant, as he had beasn permitted to cross examing the
witnesses, especially aAmahjit Singh. Basides , the

confidential note referred to by the applicant was not the

anly  piece of evidence ralied upon by the enguiry
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officer/disciplinary authority . 1In view\o the above

there was no ground for any interference by the Tribunal,

>, as per the learned counsel.

8. The rival contentions have been carefully
conéﬁﬁered. The applicant in this OA has " been removed
from  service on the charge of participation in an illegal
éﬁéfﬁa ‘as well as unauthorised absence. While the
applicant assails the entire proceedings on the non-supply
of 1ist'of withesses as well as the confidential rebort on
which the proceedings were based and also on the harshness
of the punishment 1mpoéed; according to the respondents
no prejudice at all has been caused to the applicants’
case. They also feel that the orders of all the

\'- authorities have been correct, proper and reasoned. We
observe certain deficiencies which have occurred in the
proceedings like the non supply of a note which led to the
beginning of the investigation, and denial of the request
by the applicant for production of two withesses. This
would have vitiated the proceedings if any prejudice has
been caused to the applicant. It is on record that the
applicant has during thev course of fhe inguiry
cross—examined the withesses extensively . It cannot
therefore be said that reasonable opportunity of putting
forth his case has been denied to the applicant. The fact
that as he was away from duty without any sanction is a
matter of fact and it has been deposed by the witnhesses
that he was seen at Dharna, which was an illegal activity.

Therefore both the 1n§red1ent of the charge sheet stand

proved by evidence. Therefore 1in spite of the

shortcomings in the procedures, which were avoidable,

there has been no denial of justice and the applicant

cannot have a legitimate ground for complaint. Keeping in
_-_%’},




mind the gravity of the charges against him, which are

',V proved, we do not think the punishment of removal imposed

“on him, is harsh so as to shock the judicial conscience.

9. Coming to the orders , issued by the various
éuthorities ~1in this-case, we find that the orders issued
by -the‘gﬁsc%p11nary and Appellate Authorities, could have
been 1in our view a bit more detaj]ed. Sti1l they are
legal and proper. The order of the Revisionary Authority

18‘ a detailed, lucid and speaking order. The said order

has examined and discussed correctly all the issues

involved and there is ho ground to assail 1its -contents

neither on facts nor in law.

10. In the above view of the matter we find that
the applicant has hot made out any case for our

interference. OA fails and is therefore dismissed.

11.(N costs.
\\
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